Sri.Venugopal from the head of account 0055-00-501-99-00-Services and

Services Fees. 

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord sanction to the State Police Chief for the refund of an amount of

HOME-E3/56/2026-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.774/2026/HOME

Rs.14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Only) to Sri. Venugopal which

was remitted by him to the FSL Head instead of Finger Print head, at Sub

Treasury, Thrissur through Chalan for the purpose of examination of

document in connection with the case in OS No. 2827/2007, from the
Head of Account "0055-00-501-99-00-Services and Services Fees",